Event: Chevrolet Dual in Detroit
Track: Detroit Belle Isle

Report: Pit Stop Summary
Session: Race 1

Verizon IndyCar Series
May 30, 2015

Race7 /8
2.35 mile(s)

INDYCAR

SERIES

verizon

Total

Pit Stop Data

2 Pit Stops

Race Lap

15
42

Time of Race

00:33:08.1648
01:19:16.4550

2 Pit Stops

Race Lap

9
40

Time of Race

00:20:50.3252
01:16:27.5665

2 Pit Stops

Race Lap

15
40

Time of Race

00:32:54.9057
01:16:16.7826

2 Pit Stops

Race Lap

15
36

Time of Race

00:32:52.0075
01:10:40.1448

Rank Car Driver C/AIEIT

1 26 Munoz, Carlos D/H/H/
F

2 27 Andretti, Marco D/H/H/
F

3 22 Pagenaud, Simon D/C/C/
F

4 1 Power, Will D/C/C/
F

5 9 Dixon, Scott D/C/C/
F

2 Pit Stops

Race Lap

15
31

Time of Race

00:32:53.7300
01:02:13.8091

(C)hassis: D=Dallara | (A)erokit: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (T)ire: F=Firestone
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Event: Chevrolet Dual in Detroit
Track: Detroit Belle Isle

Report: Pit Stop Summary
Session: Race 1

Verizon IndyCar Series
May 30, 2015

Race7 /8
2.35 mile(s)

INDYCAR

SERIES

verizon

Total

Pit Stop Data

2 Pit Stops

Race Lap

15
32

Time of Race

00:32:52.5894
01:04:25.9851

2 Pit Stops

Race Lap

10
34

Time of Race

00:22:59.6439
01:07:52.1822

6 Pit Stops

Race Lap

13
19
22
27
31
35

Time of Race

00:28:27.6559
00:42:06.2837
00:47:12.2650
00:55:43.6761
01:02:44.9699
01:09:35.9797

Rank Car Driver C/AIEIT
6 3 Castroneves, Helio D/('Z:/C/
7 41 Hawksworth, Jack D/I;:|/H/
8 67 Newgarden, Josef D/('Z:/C/
9 20 Filippi, Luca D/('Z:/C/

3 Pit Stops

Race Lap
4
10
34

Time of Race
00:08:55.9313
00:23:02.4392
01:07:54.6262

10 2 Montoya, Juan Pablo D/C/C/
F

3 Pit Stops

Race Lap
15

34
41

Time of Race
00:32:52.9855

01:07:56.6806
01:19:11.1992

(C)hassis: D=Dallara | (A)erokit: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (T)ire: F=Firestone
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Event: Chevrolet Dual in Detroit
Track: Detroit Belle Isle

Report: Pit Stop Summary
Session: Race 1

Race7 /8
2.35 mile(s)

Verizon IndyCar Series

May 30, 2015

verizon

INDYCAR

SERIES

Total

Pit Stop Data

4 Pit Stops

Race Lap

15
22
34
46

Time of Race

00:33:01.7944
00:47:13.3055
01:08:10.0530
01:25:51.4560

5 Pit Stops

Race Lap

8
15
22
27
45

Time of Race

00:18:56.9715
00:35:14.4573
00:47:14.1374
00:55:41.3332
01:24:12.3894

Rank Car Driver C/AIEIT
11 14  Sato, Takuma D/H/H/
F
12 7 Jakes, James D/H/H/
F
13 28 Hunter-Reay, Ryan D/H/H/
F

4 Pit Stops

Race Lap

13
34
39
44

Time of Race

00:28:26.2747
01:08:08.7671
01:14:42.3926
01:22:34.4435

14 11 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/C/
F

4 Pit Stops

Race Lap

15
34
41
42

Time of Race

00:32:54.2239
01:07:57.5180
01:17:32.6227
01:19:27.3960

15 4 Coletti, Stefano (R) D/C/C/
F

4 Pit Stops

Race Lap

13
34
41
42

Time of Race

00:28:13.7917
01:07:54.1972
01:17:35.3627
01:19:32.1990

(C)hassis: D=Dallara | (A)erokit: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (T)ire: F=Firestone
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Event: Chevrolet Dual in Detroit
Track: Detroit Belle Isle

Report: Pit Stop Summary
Session: Race 1

Race7 /8

2.35 mil

Verizon IndyCar Series
May 30, 2015

e(s)

verizon

INDYCAR

SERIES

Rank Car Driver

C/AIEIT

Total

Pit Stop Data

D/C/C/
F

6 Pit Stops

Time of Race

00:22:55.9045
00:33:02.7880
01:08:00.6956
01:09:38.4824
01:17:39.2331
01:19:37.1670

D/H/H/
F

4 Pit Stops

Time of Race

00:33:10.3229
00:55:46.3091
01:08:19.7012
01:24:38.5685

D/H/H/
F

8 Pit Stops

Time of Race

00:09:07.5172
00:23:17.9975
00:33:12.3022
01:01:00.2121
01:03:04.9993
01:08:19.7553
01:16:28.4668
01:19:58.3554

D/H/H/
F

5 Pit Stops

Time of Race

00:09:06.8995
00:23:16.4447
01:07:00.3014
01:10:53.3092
01:20:40.9327

16 8 Karam, Sage (R)
17 19 Vautier, Tristan

18 98 Chaves, Gabby (R)
19 5 Daly, Conor (R)

20 10 Kanaan, Tony

D/C/C/
F

4 Pit Stops

Lap Race Lap
10 10
15 15
34 34
35 35
40 41
41 42
Lap Race Lap
15 15
27 27
34 34
44 45
Lap Race Lap
4 4
10 10
15 15
30 30
31 31
34 34
39 40
41 42
Lap Race Lap
4 4
10 10
33 33
35 36
41 42
Lap Race Lap
6 6
9 22
14 27
22 35

Time of Race

00:14:12.7456
00:47:04.9308
00:55:39.8117
01:09:37.5100

(C)hassis: D=Dallara | (A)erokit: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (T)ire: F=Firestone
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(C)hassis: D=Dallara | (A)erokit: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (T)ire: F=Firestone

Event: Chevrolet Dual in Detroit Race7 /8
Track: Detroit Belle Isle 2.35 mile(s) |[RZ=Y7777]
. . . INDYCAR
Report: Pit Stop Summary Verizon IndyCar Series SERIES
Session: Race 1 May 30, 2015 .@
Rank Car Driver C/AIEIT Total Pit Stop Data
21 18 Gonzalez, Rodolfo (R) D/H/H/ 4 Pit Stops Stop Lap Race Lap Time of Race
F 1 3 4 00:09:15.7652
2 15 16 00:35:38.1175
3 21 22 00:47:11.8247
4 25 27 00:56:36.2054
22 83 Kimball, Charlie D/C/C/ 2 Pit Stops Stop Lap Race Lap Time of Race
F 1 4 4 00:09:05.4931
2 10 10 00:23:15.5708

Page 5 of 5




