Track: Detroit Belle Isle

Event:

Race 7 / 8

2.35 mile(s)

Verizon IndyCar Series

Report: Pit Stop Summary

Session: Race 1

May 30, 2015



	Car	Driver	C/A/E/T	Total			Pit Stop Da	ta
1 2	26	Munoz, Carlos	D/H/H/	2 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
			F		1	15	15	00:33:08.1648
					2	42	42	01:19:16.4550
2 2	 27	Andretti, Marco	D/H/H/	2 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
			F	-	1	9	9	00:20:50.3252
					2	40	40	01:16:27.5665
3 2	22	Pagenaud, Simon	D/C/C/ F	2 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
					1	15	15	00:32:54.9057
					2	40	40	01:16:16.7826
4 1	1	Power, Will	D/C/C/	2 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
			F		1	15	15	00:32:52.0075
					2	36	36	01:10:40.1448

Detroit Belle Isle

Race 7 / 8

Track:

2.35 mile(s)



Event:

Pit Stop Summary

Session: Race 1





Kank	Car	Driver	C/A/E/T	Total			Pit Stop Da	ta
6 3	3	Castroneves, Helio	D/C/C/ F	2 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
					1 2	15 32	15 32	00:32:52.5894 01:04:25.9851
7	 41	 Hawksworth, Jack	D/H/H/	2 Pit Stops	Stop	 Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
		,	F		1	10	10	00:22:59.6439
					2	34	34	01:07:52.1822
8	67	Newgarden, Josef	D/C/C/	6 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
8	67	Newgarden, Josef	D/C/C/ F	6 Pit Stops	1	13	13	00:28:27.6559
8	67	Newgarden, Josef		6 Pit Stops	1 2	13 19	13 19	00:28:27.6559 00:42:06.2837
8	67	Newgarden, Josef		6 Pit Stops	1 2 3	13 19 22	13 19 22	00:28:27.6559 00:42:06.2837 00:47:12.2650
8	67	Newgarden, Josef		6 Pit Stops	1 2 3 4	13 19 22 27	13 19 22 27	00:28:27.6559 00:42:06.2837 00:47:12.2650 00:55:43.6761
8	67	Newgarden, Josef		6 Pit Stops	1 2 3 4 5	13 19 22 27 31	13 19 22 27 31	00:28:27.6559 00:42:06.2837 00:47:12.2650 00:55:43.6761 01:02:44.9699
8	67	Newgarden, Josef		6 Pit Stops	1 2 3 4	13 19 22 27	13 19 22 27	00:28:27.6559 00:42:06.2837 00:47:12.2650 00:55:43.6761
	67	Newgarden, Josef Filippi, Luca	F 	6 Pit Stops 3 Pit Stops	1 2 3 4 5	13 19 22 27 31	13 19 22 27 31	00:28:27.6559 00:42:06.2837 00:47:12.2650 00:55:43.6761 01:02:44.9699
			F		1 2 3 4 5 6 Stop	13 19 22 27 31 35 Lap	13 19 22 27 31 35 Race Lap	00:28:27.6559 00:42:06.2837 00:47:12.2650 00:55:43.6761 01:02:44.9699 01:09:35.9797 Time of Race 00:08:55.9313
			F 		1 2 3 4 5 6 Stop	13 19 22 27 31 35 Lap 4 10	13 19 22 27 31 35 Race Lap 4 10	00:28:27.6559 00:42:06.2837 00:47:12.2650 00:55:43.6761 01:02:44.9699 01:09:35.9797 Time of Race 00:08:55.9313 00:23:02.4392
			F 		1 2 3 4 5 6 Stop	13 19 22 27 31 35 Lap	13 19 22 27 31 35 Race Lap	00:28:27.6559 00:42:06.2837 00:47:12.2650 00:55:43.6761 01:02:44.9699 01:09:35.9797 Time of Race 00:08:55.9313
			F 		1 2 3 4 5 6 Stop	13 19 22 27 31 35 Lap 4 10	13 19 22 27 31 35 Race Lap 4 10	00:28:27.6559 00:42:06.2837 00:47:12.2650 00:55:43.6761 01:02:44.9699 01:09:35.9797 Time of Race 00:08:55.9313 00:23:02.4392
9			D/C/C/ F		1 2 3 4 5 6 Stop	13 19 22 27 31 35 Lap 4 10	13 19 22 27 31 35 Race Lap 4 10	00:28:27.6559 00:42:06.2837 00:47:12.2650 00:55:43.6761 01:02:44.9699 01:09:35.9797 Time of Race 00:08:55.9313 00:23:02.4392
9	 20	Filippi, Luca	F D/C/C/ F	3 Pit Stops	1 2 3 4 5 6 Stop 1 2 3	13 19 22 27 31 35 Lap 4 10 34	13 19 22 27 31 35 Race Lap 4 10 34	00:28:27.6559 00:42:06.2837 00:47:12.2650 00:55:43.6761 01:02:44.9699 01:09:35.9797 Time of Race 00:08:55.9313 00:23:02.4392 01:07:54.6262
9	 20	Filippi, Luca	D/C/C/ F	3 Pit Stops	1 2 3 4 5 6 Stop 1 2 3	13 19 22 27 31 35 Lap 4 10 34	13 19 22 27 31 35 Race Lap 4 10 34	00:28:27.6559 00:42:06.2837 00:47:12.2650 00:55:43.6761 01:02:44.9699 01:09:35.9797 Time of Race 00:08:55.9313 00:23:02.4392 01:07:54.6262 Time of Race

Detroit Belle Isle

Race 7 / 8 2.35 mile(s)

Report:

Event:

Track:

Pit Stop Summary

Session: Race 1





Rank Car	Driver	C/A/E/T	Total			Pit Stop Da	ta
11 14	Sato, Takuma	D/H/H/	4 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
		F		1	15	15	00:33:01.7944
				2	22	22	00:47:13.3055
				3	34	34	01:08:10.0530
				4	45	46	01:25:51.4560
12 7	Jakes, James	D/H/H/	5 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
		F		1	6	8	00:18:56.9715
				2	14	15	00:35:14.4573
				3	21	22	00:47:14.1374
				4	26	27	00:55:41.3332
				5	44	45	01:24:12.3894
13 28	Hunter-Reay, Ryan	D/H/H/	4 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
		F		1	13	13	00:28:26.2747
				2	34	34	01:08:08.7671
				3 4	38	39	01:14:42.3926
				4	43	44	01:22:34.4435
14 11	1 Bourdais, Sebastien	D/C/C/	4 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
		F		1	15	15	00:32:54.2239
				2	34	34	01:07:57.5180
				2 3 4	40	41	01:17:32.6227
				4	41	42	01:19:27.3960
15 4	Coletti, Stefano (R)	D/C/C/	4 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race
		F		1	13	13	00:28:13.7917
				2	34	34	01:07:54.1972
				2 3	40	41	01:17:35.3627
				4	41	42	01:19:32.1990

Detroit Belle Isle

Race 7 / 8

Track:

2.35 mile(s)



Event:

Pit Stop Summary

Session: Race 1





Rank	Car	Driver	C/A/E/T	Total			Pit Stop Da	ta	
16 8	8	Karam, Sage (R)	D/C/C/	6 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race	
			F		1	10	10	00:22:55.9045	
					2	15	15	00:33:02.7880	
					3	34	34	01:08:00.6956	
					4	35	35	01:09:38.4824	
					5	40	41	01:17:39.2331	
					6	41	42	01:19:37.1670	
17	19	Vautier, Tristan	D/H/H/	4 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race	
			F		1	15	15	00:33:10.3229	
					2	27	27	00:55:46.3091	
					3	34	34	01:08:19.7012	
					4	44	45	01:24:38.5685	
 18	 98	Chaves, Gabby (R)	D/H/H/	8 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race	
10	90	Chaves, Gabby (K)	F	o Fit Stops	_				
			•		1	4	4	00:09:07.5172	
					2	10	10	00:23:17.9975	
					3	15	15	00:33:12.3022	
					4	30	30	01:01:00.2121	
					5	31	31	01:03:04.9993	
					6	34	34	01:08:19.7553	
					7 8	39 41	40 42	01:16:28.4668 01:19:58.3554	
					0	41	42		
19	5	Daly, Conor (R)	D/H/H/	5 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race	
			F		1	4	4	00:09:06.8995	
					2	10	10	00:23:16.4447	
					3	33	33	01:07:00.3014	
					4	35	36	01:10:53.3092	
					5	41	42	01:20:40.9327	
20	10	Kanaan, Tony	D/C/C/	4 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race	
			F		1	6	6	00:14:12.7456	
					2	9	22	00:47:04.9308	
					3	14	27	00:55:39.8117	
					4	22	35	01:09:37.5100	

Detroit Belle Isle

Pit Stop Summary

Event:

Track:

Report:

Session: Race 1

Race 7 / 8 2.35 mile(s)

2.35 mile(

Verizon IndyCar Series

May 30, 2015



00:23:15.5708

Rank Car	Driver	C/A/E/T	Total			Pit Stop Da	ta	
21 18	Gonzalez, Rodolfo (R)	D/H/H/	4 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race	
		F		1	3	4	00:09:15.7652	
				2	15	16	00:35:38.1175	
				3	21	22	00:47:11.8247	
				4	25	27	00:56:36.2054	
22 83	Kimball, Charlie	D/C/C/ F	2 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race	
				1	4	4	00:09:05.4931	